THE DESERET WEEKLY.

869

tifle desire to mee; that the oroesing of
this track and uee of Lhat part of the
street wAS necessary to plaintiffs as a
right of way for their rallroad and for
the purpose of connection with the Rio
Grand Western railway, and thereby
to reach their depot in this ciiy. Plain-
tifis went on to pay that they have re-
peatedly petitioned the City Council
for a franchise authorizing them to
cross and use Lhe streets named, but
that that body bas refused to grant the
same, despite that piaintifts have no
depot facilitiea whatever, and were
unable to «blain soy unless they se-
cured a right of way B8 prayed.
The eastern end of plalntiff’s track was
now on the west elde of Fourth Wegt
street, near the middle of South Tem-
le, where thelr present franchise
terminates. Thusthey bad to use a
rtion of Bouth Temyple street for
the loading and unloading of their
cars and for depot purposes, which waa
not oniy an inconvenienoce to plaintifts
but mest_detrimental to the public.
They had sought to make Arrange-
ments with the Qregon Short Line and
Utah Northern Railway Co. for the
crogsing of thal company’s track at
the place melilloned, but hud been un.
able to do Bo.

During this year, the plajntiffasay,
their business will consist chiefly of
carrying patsengers to Saltajir Beach,
and they would be unable ta accom-
modate their patrona or earry on their
business Buccesslully wittucut proper
depot facilities,

Hence they pray that the use of the
Jande and premises designaled be
decreed as necessary to their use; aiso
n rightof Way ana orossing over the
defendant railway company?’s track;
that the coult determine the gopd:-
tions upon which plaintiffi moay croes
the thorouighfares to a connection with
the tracks of the Rio Grunde Western;
and that they be granted the upe upon
such conditions as mAy be just and
equitable.

Counsel In the caee are Hon. F. 8.
Richards and Bennett, Marsha!l and
Bradley for the plaintiffe; Williams
and Van Cott and Judge Hoge are for
the defendaants. i -

F.8. Richardsinsisied that inas-
ﬁg%nm tgeplaintiﬂqhad not sufficient
time to <consfruct a depot belore}.he
opening pl the bathing season, which
would be gome timae during the present
wonth, it was [mportant that the
matter at 18sue should regei ve immedi-
ate consiveration. He therefore snked
the court fo grant the prayer conlained
1o the comaplaint.

For the defense it wus argued by
Attorney P. L. Willlams that the
crossing of the other company’s track
by the plaintifls at the polnt indicated
wag ubbDecessary, and that the noo-
construction of the depot was due to
plaintiffa’ sloth and indolence,

Mr. Richarde intimates thal he
would bave pomething to say on that

ot later-
po’}.‘he case 18 llkely tooocapy the whole
of the day.

ANOTHFER TO FOLLOW,

The BaJt Liake and Los Anugeles
Rallroad company ve. Robert Alvin
Ure is angtber suit to be tried at the
conclusion of the foregolng. Plulntifls
have iostituted condemaation pro-
ceedinge Agalnst the detendant, and
the substance of thls yrievance wag

glven in the columuops of the News a
day or two ugo.

CJOURT NOTES.

In the case of Merchzut & Com.
pany va the E. C. CoMin Hardware
vompany, the defendants have pon-
fessed judgment for $238 1u Justice
Feo’s court.

The Northwestern Barb Wire com-
pany have filed an actlon agalnst
United Btates Marshal Benton in the
Third district court to recover $979.78,
slleged to be dus for the conversion of
certain property at Ogden on April 27,
Dey & Street are the plaintifi’a attore
neys.

In the case of George Brennan,
cbarged with perjury, a Jury was em-
paneled and soveral witnesses ex-
amined, whel a defeot was discovered
in the Indictment. The defsnse asked
that the jury be lnstructed to bring in
& verdict of not gulity, but this request
was denied, and on motion of Mr,
Blephens leave was glven to resubmit
the case to the grand jury.

In the Third dlstrict eourt yesterday
afternoon the case of Frank Edgiugton,
charged with attempted arson, was
called up. The alleged orime was
comnmitted In Davia county on March
11, 1892, The defendant’s where-
about-, however, were not learned un-
til some months after ithe Indictment,
when be was apprehended in this city
by Deputy Marshal Goodse!l. He was
then placed under bonds and releaced,
but during the criminal hearing ino
February of the present year the bonds
were declared forfelted, owing to the
fact that he wae abeent when called
for trial. Oa February Y6th he was
brought into court by bhis bondsmen,
the default set aside and plnce that
tlme he has been in the renitentiary
swalting a  hearlog, At the trial
Yesterday the court instructed the jury
to bring in & verdict of not gullty.

—

CITY SCHOOL BOARD MEETING.

The eity school bosrd met last night
with President Nelson o the ghalr,
%Il the members were present except

Tatt.

{A COMPLAINY REFUBEL.

The Builders’& Traders? Exchange
complaived that they had pot been
fairly treated by the board in the man-
oer of vealing with the the Ogquirrh
s-hoot bullding. 4 Commltiee on sites
aud bulldinge,

WRIT OF ATTACHMENT.

A writ of attachment for $115 wag
served on the hoard 1n the case of Peter
%. Hanson ve Kiambeck & Parsona
Bothwell & MoConaughy. A letter
was also read from F. M. Wright siat-
ing that Hansen has no claim agalnst
the Washington school, but that he
might have) u bill against Kitambeck &
Parsons on the Eleventh ward school
building. Referred to the atiorney of
the huard. B

BITES AND BUILDING MATTEHNS,

fiThe committee on sites aad bulldin gn
reported that the engloeer had fur-
nished the board, free ot charge, a
copy of the map of the anpexed dis-
trict and same had been flled. They
Tecommended tha! tho clerk be in-
structed Lo acknowledge the receipt of

same, accompanied by the thanke of
the board. Adopted.

The game commlittee reported that
they had employed Mr. (0. Low, a
mechanjcal englneer, 88 an expert to
examlne the heating plants in the
school bulldiogs. Appended to the
committee’s report wae & report from
the expert recommending cerialn im-
provernents at the Lincoln, Hamiiton
and Bryant buildings. The committee
also submitied & statement shewing
that the cost of heating the bulidings,
per day, was ae follows: Fourteeath
school, $2.62; Lowell echool, $3.15;
Hamilton school, $4.50, Bryaunt school,
£3.26; Liocolu echool, $4.65. The re-
ports were filed.

The same committes recommended
that $1500 be appropriated to 8. W.
Morrison, bondsman for Telfer & Hun-
saker, contractors or the Franklin
echool building, on the execulion and
acceptance of a bond jn the sum of

£2000, with the wusual provisivns.
Adopted.
The same ocommittee asked that

authority be granted them to fit up the
two basement rooms jno the Bumner
school building and the three basement
ro»me in the Washington building for
school purposer; also that they be per-
mitted to subatitute home . made tile for
Juckson school building instead of the
encaustio tile as required by the spec-
fications, with the additional cost,
Adopted,

A YARIED REPORT.

The commitiee on teachers and
sochaol work reported as followe:

That the question ot granting & holi-
day to the schools on - May lst was pre-
sented to the gomimitiee and granted
because of the failure of tae board to
assemble last week; that they had
ordered furnishings for the sputhiwest
hasement room of the Hamijlton achool
and the employment of a teascher for
the same, aisp that the room is now
oceupied and well filled with pupils;
that they were in receipt of a letler
from F. D. Keeler, principal of the
Franklin school, In which he set forth
the fact that at the opening of tha
school year he executed a gontruct
with the board to teach Ip the Bix-
teenth ward school until the compie-
tion of the Lincon school, when pew
Arrangementsweretobe made. Upnrothe
completion of the latter building he
was engaged as princlpal of that school,
und held himself in readipess to exe-
cute & contract for the remainder of
the school year. 8Buch contract, how-
ever, when presented to him fixed the
termt of his service at June 9ih, one
week less than the term for which the
pringipale and teachers whg hnave
taught no longer than he are to he
paid. In view of thie fact the com-
mittee recommended that he be paid
for the term, as in the gasve with others
who bave rerved 48 teachers from the
opening of the school year. That the
schedule reported by the superigtend.
ent be adopted, applying to teachers
and prinelpals of grade huildings and
teachers of the high school. The first,
second apd tourth bparagraphs were
adopted. 'The third was referred haock
to the committee, Lo report at the last
meeting 1 - this mounth the names of
teachera who are situnted in s manner
pimilar to Mr, Keeler,

The schedule referred to Ip the
fourth paragraph is as follows for grade
teachere:



